Instrumentation Blowdown Valves—6DB Series     1
Component
Material Grade/
ASTM Specification
 1 Handle
  Handle pin
  Set screw
Anodized aluminum

2     Instrumentation Blowdown Valves—6DB Series
swagelok.com
Dimensions and Ordering Information
Select an ordering number.
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
J
Socket
weld end
connection
A
0.50
(12.7)
3.70
(94.0)
2.50
(63.5)
B
Dimensions shown with Swagelok nuts finger-tight.
End Connections Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Type Size A B J
Female NPT
1/4 in. SS-6DBF4
2.25 (57.2) 1.12 (28.4)
—
3/8 in. SS-6DBF6
Swagelok
tube fitting
3/8 in. SS-6DBS6 2.83 (71.9) 1.41 (35.8)
1/2 in. SS-6DBS8 3.04 (77.2) 1.52 (38.6)
10 mm SS-6DBS10MM 2.85 (72.4) 1.42 (36.1)
12 mm SS-6DBS12MM 3.04 (77.2) 1.52 (38.6)
Tube socket weld
3/8 in. SS-6DBSW6T
2.25 (57.2) 1.12 (28.4)
0.31 (7.9)
1/2 in. SS-6DBSW8T
0.38 (9.7)
Pipe socket weld 1/4 in. SS-6DBSW4P
• A packing adjustment may be required periodically
to increase service life and to prevent leakage.
• Valves that have not been cycled for a period of time
may have a higher initial actuation torque.